

Ogden City Engineering

BID TABULATION FOR LINCOLN AVE 25TH TO 26TH SEWER AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS

BID OPENING DATE: 7-3-2025

BIDDER

BIDDER

BHI

C&L (Non-Responsive)

BID SCHEDULE 1

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BID UNIT	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT
A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$27,924.10	\$27,924.10		
B	CONSTRUCTION STAKING AND SURVEYING	LS	1	\$5,954.00	\$5,954.00		
C	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$28,798.00	\$28,798.00		
D	VPP PLAN, SITE CLEANING, DUST CONTROL, WATER	LS	1	\$9,788.00	\$9,788.00		
E	UTILITY INVESTIGATION	HR	10	\$771.00	\$7,710.00		
1	DEMO LANDSCAPE	SF	270	\$4.00	\$1,080.00		
2	REMOVE ASPHALT	SF	14000	\$2.24	\$31,360.00		
2a	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	400	\$46.85	\$18,740.00		
3	R&R C&G	LF	100	\$86.00	\$8,600.00		
4	REMOVE C&G	LF	60	\$18.10	\$1,086.00		
5	SALVAGE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$4,536.00	\$9,072.00		
6	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	10	\$1,764.79	\$17,647.90		
7	DEMO CONCRETE FLATWORK	SF	70	\$17.20	\$1,204.00		
8	REMOVE CONCRETE APRON	SF	760	\$4.80	\$3,648.00		
9	SALVAGE PAVERS	SF	100	\$19.00	\$1,900.00		
10	REMOVE/REPLACE CONCRETE FLATWORK	SF	500	\$14.10	\$7,050.00		
11	DEMO SSMH	EA	1	\$23,438.00	\$23,438.00		
12	REMOVE RR TRACK/CONCRETE	LF	720	\$61.15	\$44,028.00		
20	12" BUTTERFLY VALVE	EA	2	\$5,590.00	\$11,180.00		
21	8" GATE VALVE	EA	2	\$3,320.00	\$6,640.00		
22	6" GATE VALVE	EA	2	\$2,296.20	\$4,592.40		
28	12" COUPLER	EA	1	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00		
29	8" COUPLER	EA	1	\$1,144.00	\$1,144.00		
30	Connect Meter & Service Line	EA	8	\$5,336.00	\$42,688.00		
32	4" FIRELINE REINSTATEMENT	EA	2	\$7,359.65	\$14,719.30		
33	6" FIRELINE REINSTATEMENT	EA	1	\$5,088.00	\$5,088.00		
34	8" FIRELINE REINSTATEMENT	EA	1	\$10,420.00	\$10,420.00		
35	OGDEN SDT FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	3	\$17,006.00	\$51,018.00		
37	12" DUCTILE IRON CLASS 350 PIPE	LF	660	\$160.80	\$106,128.00		
41	5" SSMH	EA	2	\$7,329.10	\$14,658.20		
42	4" SSMH	EA	1	\$8,468.00	\$8,468.00		
43	10" SDR 35	LF	381	\$212.00	\$80,772.00		
44	8" SDR 35	LF	100	\$175.60	\$17,560.00		
45	6" SDR 35	LF	127	\$183.00	\$23,241.00		
46	ROAD RATED CLEANOUT	EA	3	\$1,176.00	\$3,528.00		
47	RA SEWER MAIN AND LATERALS (PRE & POST CONSTRUCT	LS	1	\$6,472.00	\$6,472.00		
50	4" HMA/12" UTBC	SF	330	\$15.75	\$5,197.50		
51	RAISE & COLLAR SSMH	EA	1	\$1,454.00	\$1,454.00		
52	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	410	\$15.45	\$6,334.50		
53	PAVER RESTORATION	SF	100	\$45.30	\$4,530.00		
54	3" HMA/8" UTBC	SF	14000	\$3.75	\$52,500.00		
55	3" "WARPED" HMA	SF	1070	\$10.35	\$11,074.50		
56	RAISE SS CLEANOUT	EA	3	\$706.75	\$2,120.25		
57	TOPSOIL TO GRADE	SF	310	\$4.05	\$1,255.50		
60	APWA SPEC ROADBASE (1" MINUS)	CY	1000	\$78.38	\$78,380.00		
101	3-INCH CONDUIT SPOT REPAIR	ALLOW	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
102	R/R CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	20	\$57.65	\$1,153.00		
103	R/R HMA	SF	20	\$262.05	\$5,241.00		
104	PROOF AND MANDREL EXISTING 3 INCH CONDUIT	LF	1450	\$2.10	\$3,045.00		
105	REMOVE EXISTING MULTIMODE FIBER-OPTIC CABL	LS	1	\$3,546.45	\$3,546.45		
106	INSTALL SINGLE MODE NON-ARMORED FIBER OPTIC CABLE - 12 STRAND COUNT	LF	3850	\$3.45	\$13,282.50		
107	INSTALL 14 AWG LOCATE WIRE	LF	3850	\$1.45	\$5,582.50		
108	6 STRAND SMFO FIBER DISTRIBUTION UNIT (GATOR PATCH) - UP TO 250 FEET	EA	4	\$1,882.00	\$7,528.00		
109	INSTALL SPLICE ENCLOSURE AND TERMINATION (UP TO 48 SPLICE ENCLOSURE)	EA	4	\$4,250.00	\$17,000.00		
110	RE-ENTER EXISTING SPLICE CASE	EA	2	\$665.00	\$1,330.00		
111	FUSION SPLICES	EA	20	\$80.25	\$1,605.00		
112	FIBER OPTIC LIGHT SOURCE/POWER METER TEST AND OTDR TRACE	EA	4	\$251.00	\$1,004.00		

TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 1

BHI

\$885,458.60

C&L (Non-Responsive)

\$0.00

